 1 of 13 102299
FEATURES
§ Temperature measurements require no
external components
§ Measures temperatures from –55°C to
+125°C. Fahrenheit equivalent is –67°F to
257°F
§ Thermometer accuracy is ±2.0°C

VDD Power Supply Voltage
O.S. Thermostat Output Signal
ORDERING INFORMATION
         Part Number  Address Part Number        Address
DS1775R/TRL 000 DS1775R/TR4 100
DS1775R/TR1 001 DS1775R/TR5 101
DS1775R/TR2 010 DS1775R/TR6 110
DS1775R/TR3 011 DS1775R/TR7 111
* "R" denotes SOT 23-5 Package
DESCRIPTION
The DS1775 SOT23-5 Digital Thermometer and Thermostat provides temperature readings which
indicate the temperature of the device. Thermostat settings and temperature readings are all